
30-1228-1
30-1229-1
30-1230-1

GL020102

General
4-4-0 Steam Engine



B o i l e r P a r t s
$Price

1.) Cab(b lue , red ) FB-1200293 *30.00
( Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Cab ( tan , red ) FB-1200294 *30.00
(#119)(UnionPacif icR.R.)
Cab(brown,black) FB-1200295 *30.00
(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

2.) Screw(blue) IA-0000355 0.50
(6/32x6.0mm)(flathead)(Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Screw(tan) IA-0000356 0.50
(6/32x6.0mm)(flathead)(#119)(UnionPacificR.R.)
Screw(brown) IA-0000357 0.50
(6/32x6.0mm)(flathead)
(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

3.) Screw(black) IA-0000050 0.15
(6/32x8.0mm)(roundhead)

4.) Screw IA-0000279 0.15
(4/40x10.0mm)(roundhead)

5.) Weight( blue) II-0000019 6.00
(right)(Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Weight(tan) II-0000020 6.00
(right)(#119)(UnionPacif icR.R.)
Weight(brown) II-0000021 6.00
(right)(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

6.) Weight(blue) II-0000022 6.00
(left)(Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Weight(tan) II-0000023 6.00
(lef t ) (#119)(UnionPacif icR.R.)
Weight(brown) II-0000024 6.00
(left)(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

7.) Whistle(polishedbrass) FB-1200117 4.00
8.) Steamdome(polishedbrass) FB-1200116 3.00
9.) Spacer(polishedbrass) FB-1200132 3.00
10.) Ring(polishedbrass) FB-1200114 3.00
11.) Screw(black) IA-0000027 0.15

(6/32x6.0mm)(roundhead)
12.) Sanddomecap(b lue) FB-1200303 3.00

( Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Sanddomecap( red ) FB-1200304 3.00
(#119)(UnionPacif icR.R.)
Sanddomecap(brown) FB-1200305 3.00
(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

13.) Sanddome(b lue ) FB-1200306 3.00
( Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Sanddome( red ) FB-1200307 3.00
(#119)(UnionPacif icR.R.)
Sanddome(brown) FB-1200308 3.00
(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

14.) Sanddomehousing(blue) FB-1200309 5.00
( Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Sanddomehousing(red) FB-1200310 5.00
(#119)(UnionPacifi c R.R. )
Sanddomehousing(brown) FB-1200311 5.00
(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

15.) Handrail(polishedbrass) FB-1200111 2.00
16.) Stanchion ( polishedbrass) FB-1200112 1.00
17.) Screw IA-0000080 0.15

(M2x4.0mm)(washerhead)
18.) Smokestackscreen(black) FB-1200137 3.00

( Jupiter)(CentralPacific)(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)
19.) Smokestack(black) FB-1200016 10.00

( Jupiter)(CentralPacific)(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)
Smokestack(darkgraphite) FB-1200296 10.00
(#119)(UnionPacif icR.R.)

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit
$Price

20.) Numberboard(black&gold) FB-1200313 4.00
(C.P.R.R.)(Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Numberboard( gray&gold) FB-1200314 4.00
( U.P.R.R. ) (#119)(UnionPaci f icR.R. )
Numberboard FB-1200315 4.00
(darkgraphite&gold)(V&TRR)
(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

21.) Bell(polishedbrass) FB-1200316 6.00
22.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15

(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)
23.) Boiler(black,gray,blue,gold) FB-1200297 *65.00

( Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Boiler(gray,darkgraphite,gold) FB-1200298 *65.00
(#119)(UnionPacif icR.R.)
Boiler FB-1200299 *65.00
(darkgraphite,black,gold )
(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

24.) Handrail(polishedbrass)(right) FB-1210027 2.00
25.) Handrail(polishedbrass)(left) FB-1220027 2.00
26.) Numberboard(blue,gold) FB-1200320 4.00

(#60)(Jupiter)(CentralPacif ic)
Numberboard FB-1200321 4.00
(darkgraphite,gold)(#119)(UnionPacificR.R.)
Numberboard(red,gold) FB-1200322 4.00
(#18)(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

27.) Bu lb(c lear ) (6v ) (1bulb) CA-0000062 3.00
(60.0mmlongwiresw/whitemale2pinplug)
(grainofwheat)

28.) Grommet(black) IH-0000010 0.50
(4.5x5.0mm)(rubber)

29.) Headlighthousing FB-1200300 12.00
(blue,red,gold)(Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Headlighthousing FB-1200301 12.00
(red,gold)(#119)(UnionPacif icR.R.)
Headlighthousing FB-1200302 12.00
(brown,gold)(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

30.) Lens(clear)(headlight) FA-1230005 2.00
31.) Screw IA-0000185 0.15

(M2.5x6.0mm)(roundhead)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

RK General 4-4-0 Steam Engine

www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200016
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200117
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200116
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200132
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200114
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200111
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200112
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200137
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200293
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200294
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200295
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200296
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200297
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200298
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200299
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200300
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200301
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200302
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200303
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200304
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200305
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200306
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200307
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200308
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200309
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200310
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200311
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200313
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200314
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200315
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200316
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200320
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200321
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200322
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000050
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000027
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000080
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000355
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000356
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000357
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000279
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000185
www.mthtrains.com/part/II-0000019
www.mthtrains.com/part/II-0000020
www.mthtrains.com/part/II-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/II-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/II-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/II-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1210027
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1220027
www.mthtrains.com/part/CA-0000062
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-1230005


RK General 4-4-0 Steam Engine
Boiler Parts

1

2

3

15
14

13

12

7

8

9

10

11

16
17

21

22

20
17

19

18

24

26

22

23

31

3

3 16

27

25

20

17

17

15
30

29

28

4

6

5

4



D r i v e B l o c k P a r t s
$Price

1.) Tachboard AG-0000047 6.00
(w/1.5mmspacerbetweenboard&opticalsensor)

2.) Motor(RS-365SH) BE-0000115 25.00
(8.0x21.0mmwormgear)(12.5mmlongthreads)
(12.0x27.0mmwhitetaperedflywheelw/blackstripes)
(w/tachboardbracket)

3.) Motormount(black) BI-0000038 10.00
4.) Screw IA-0000050 0.15

(6/32x8.0mm)(roundhead)
5.) Screw(yellowZink) IA-0000089 0.15

(M2.5x6.0mm)(roundheadw/lockwasher)
6.) Screw IA-0000027 0.15

(6/32x6.0mm)(roundhead)
7.) PCboard(green) AG-0000066 8.00

(w/blackfemale10pinplug)
( notchedcornersonrearofboard)

8.) Insulator (b lack) BD-0000026 2.00
(top)(square)(pick-up)

9.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)

10.) Screw(nickel) IA-0000015 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)

11.) Brakeassembly(black) FB-1250001 8.00
12.) Brakeassembly(black) FB-1250001 8.00
13.) Tractiontire(black) DE-0000027 0.75

(27.0x3.5mm)(rubber)
14.) Smokeunit(Proto-Sound®2.0)AA-0000050 50.00

(7.0x9.0x2.0x3.7mmbrasscup)(8.0mmlongposts)
15.) Siderod(nickel) EC-1250001 2.00
16.) Bolt(nickel)(M3x10.0mm) IA-0000265 1.00

(w/3.5x4.0mmoversizedshank)(hexhead)
17.) Driverod(nickel)(right) EC-1210004 5.00
18.) Driverod(nickel)( left) EC-1220004 5.00
19.) Driverodguide(nickel)(right) EA-1210008 2.00
20.) Driverodguide(nickel)(left) EA-1220008 2.00
21.) Screw(nickel) IA-0000101 0.15

(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)
22.) Steamchest(blue,tan) EF-1230019 15.00

( Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Steamchest(tan) EF-1230020 15.00
(#119)(UnionPacif icR.R.)
Steamchest(black) EF-1230021 15.00
(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

23.) Driveblock(2axle) DF-1200046 *60.00
(blackw/redwheels)(Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Driveblock(2axle) DF-1200047 *60.00
(grayw/redwh eels )(#119)(UnionPacif icR.R.)
Driveblock(2axle) DF-1200048 *60.00
(darkgraphitew/redwheels)
(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

24.) Pilot(blue) DG-1230020 20.00
( Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Pi lot (red) DG-1230021 20.00
(#119)(UnionPacif icR.R.)
Pi lot (red) DG-1230022 20.00
(Dayton)(Virginia&Truckee)

25.) Pin(black) IG-0000015 0.50
(3.0x11.6mm)(1.5x6.0mmroundedhead)
(e-clipgrooves0.5mm&8.0mmoutfromend)

26.) Bracket(black)(leadtruck) IH-1230002 3.00
27.) Washer(black) ID-0000110 0.15

(4.2x7.0x0.7mm)(metal)

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit
$Price

28.) E-clip(2.5x6.0x0.4mm) IF-0000004 0.15
29.) Spring(nickel) IE-0000075 0.50

(7.012.0x8.0mm)(w/0.5mmthickwire)
30.) Screw IA-0000028 0.15

(4/40x6.0mm)(washerhead)
31.) Truck(black) DA-1230036 20.00

(lead)(2axle) (spokedwheels)
32.) E-clip(2.5x6.0x0.4mm) IF-0000004 0.15
33.) Spring(nickel) IE-0000037 0.50

(12.0x9.0x6.5mm)(w/0.5mmthickwire)
34.) Washer(black) ID-0000111 0.15

(5.3x20.0x0.7mm)(metal)
35.) Spacer(black) ID-0000014 1.00

(3.5x15.0x2.5mm)(metal)(cupped)
36.) Screw IA-0000214 0.15

(6/32x6.0mm)(washerhead)
37.) Nut (n icke l ) (2.5x5.0x10.0mm)IC-0000001 0.50
38.) Insulator(black) BD-0000001 2.00

(pick-up)(bottom)(square)(plastic)
39.) Pick-up BD-0000048 5.00

(8.0x11.0mmroller)(28.0mmlong)
40.) Drawbar(black)(52.7mmlong)FB-1200019 3.00
41.) Spring(nickel) IE-0000002 0.50

(6.5x10.0mm)(0.6mmthickwire)
42.) Bolt (b lack ) IA-0000066 1.00

(8/32x19.0mm)(2.0x8.0mmslottedhead)
(w/5.0x11.0mmoversizedshank)

43.) Washer(black) ID-0000040 0.15
(3.0x6.0x0.4mm)(fiber)

44.) Screw IA-0000358 0.15
(6/32x3.0mm)(roundhead)

NS.) Wireharness BC-1200157 18.00
(PCboardw/blackfemale10pinp lug )
(50.0mmlongwhite&yellowwires)
(60.0mmlongred&blackwiresw/eyelets)
(60.0mmlongwiresw/tachboard)
(tachboardhas1.5mmspacer)
(160.0mmlongwiresw/whitefemale2pinplug)
(160.0mmlongwiresw/whitemale4pinplug)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

RK General 4-4-0 Steam Engine

www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1200019
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000050
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000089
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000027
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000265
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000101
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000028
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000214
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000066
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000358
www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000047
www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000066
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000115
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000048
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1250001
www.mthtrains.com/part/FB-1250001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DE-0000027
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000050
www.mthtrains.com/part/EC-1250001
www.mthtrains.com/part/EC-1210004
www.mthtrains.com/part/EC-1220004
www.mthtrains.com/part/EA-1210008
www.mthtrains.com/part/EA-1220008
www.mthtrains.com/part/EF-1230019
www.mthtrains.com/part/EF-1230020
www.mthtrains.com/part/EF-1230021
www.mthtrains.com/part/DF-1200046
www.mthtrains.com/part/DF-1200047
www.mthtrains.com/part/DF-1200048
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-1230020
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-1230021
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-1230022
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-1230002
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000110
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000111
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000014
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000040
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000004
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000004
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000075
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000037
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000002
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-1230036
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-1200157


RK General 4-4-0 Steam Engine
Drive Block Parts

1

2

3

7 40

41

42

10
9

5

16

4

8

12

913

43

44

4
9

14

21

19

15

17

13

9

11

25

26

24 23

22

6

29

2830
27

16

15

18

21

20

37

38

39

10

36

33

35
32

34

31

6



RK General 4-4-0 Steam Engine

T e n d e r P a r t s
$Price

1.) Shell(blue,red,gold,black,brown)GA-1200121 *75.00
(tender)(Jupiter)(CentralPacific)
Shell(black,red,gold,brown) GA-1200122 *75.00
(tender)(#119)(UnionPacif icR.R.)
Shell(brown,black,gold) GA-1200123 *75.00
(tender)(Virginia&Truckee)

2.) Screw IA-0000050 0.15
(6/32x8.0mm)(roundhead)

3.) Batteryleads BC-0000147 6.00
(120.0mmlongwiresw/smallblackmale2pinplug)
(140.0mmlongwiresw/batterychargerjack)

4.) Screw IA-0000010 0.15
(M3x4.0mm)(roundhead)

5.) Battery(white) BG-4000001 10.00
(8.4volts)(re-chargable)(nickel-cadium)

6.) Bracket(black) IH-0000042 4.00
(battery)(verticalmount)(plastic)

7.) Screw IA-0000296 0.15
(M3x3.0mm)(roundhead)

8.) Bracket(black) IH-0000329 4.00
(18.8x24.2x51.5mm)(5.0mmstep)

9.) Wireharness(tender) BC-1200158 22.00
(blackangledmale10pinplug)

10.) Chassis(black) GB-1200058 *15.00
( forProto-Sound®2.0)

11.) Screw IA-0000016 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)

12.) Insulator(white) ID-0000025 0.15
(washer)(3.0x6.0x3.0mm)(plastic)

13.) Voltageregulator(LM2937ET) AG-0000032 3.00
14.) Insulator(clear) ID-0000024 0.15

(13.0x19.0x0.1mm)(singlehole)
15.) Screw IA-0000058 0.15

(M2x4.0mm)(roundhead)
16.) Batterychargerjack(complete) BG-0000001 3.00
17.) Screw IA-0000021 0.15

(4/40x4.0mm)(roundhead)
18.) Screw IA-0000062 0.15

(6/32x12.0mm)(roundhead)
19.) Bracket(Aluminum) IH-0000330 4.00

(15.0x28.3mm)(9.5mmstep)
( forProto-Sound®2.0boards)

20.) Boards AE-0000001 *200.00
(Proto-Sound®2.0)(w/Rommemory)(5vboard)

21.)

22.)

23.) Screw IA-0000035 0.15
(M3x8.0mm)(roundhead)

24.) Switch(small) BB-0000009 5.00
25.) Bracket(black) IH-0000331 1.00

(speaker)(9.0x9.5mm)(4.5mmstep)
26.) Speaker BF-0000022 10.00

(STAR)(FR-050-A1421)(16ohms)(5W)
27.) T-bar ( black)(plastic) IG-0000001 0.50

(4.0x20.0mm)(plastic)
28.) Proto-Coupler DD-0000033 10.00

(Proto-Sound®2.0)(44.5mmlong)
29.) Spring(nickel) IE-0000002 0.50

(6.5x10.0mm)(0.6mmthickwire)
30.) Washer(4.5x10.0x6.0mm) ID-0000009 0.15
31.) E-clip(3.0x8.0x0.5mm) IF-0000001 0.15

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

Spacer(black) ID-0000071 0.15
(3.0x6.0x4.3mm)(plastic)
Volumepot(small) BI-0000040 5.00
(bluew/greenboard)

$Price

32.) Axlebushing(black) DC-0000008 2.00
(5.6x7.6x11.5mm)(plastic)(fortendertruck)

33.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)

34.) Groundstrap(copper) II-0000025 1.00
(37.5mmlong)

35.) Truck(black)(2axle)(tender) DA-1200018 25.00
(trucksideshaveleafsprings&journalboxes)

36.) Insulator(black)(pick-up) BD-0000047 2.00
(top)(square)(hasmountingtabontopleft)

37.) Screw IA-0000214 0.15
(6/32x6.0mm)(washerhead)

38.) Screw(nickel) IA-0000015 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)

39.) Nut(nickel)(2.5x5.0x10.0mm)IC-0000001 0.50
40.) Insulator (b lack) BD-0000001 1.00

(pick-up)(bottom)(plastic)
41.) Pick-up BD-0000013 5.00

(8.0x11.0mmroller)(24.0mmlong)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000050
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000296
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000058
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000062
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000214
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/II-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000042
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000329
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000330
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000331
www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000032
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000047
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000013
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000071
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000002
www.mthtrains.com/part/GA-1200121
www.mthtrains.com/part/GA-1200122
www.mthtrains.com/part/GA-1200123
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000147
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-4000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-1200158
www.mthtrains.com/part/GB-1200058
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/AE-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000040
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/BF-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000033
www.mthtrains.com/part/DC-0000008
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-1200018
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000001


RK General 4-4-0 Steam Engine
Tender Parts

11

38

16

33

38

18

9

41

19

10

40

20

8

39

21

6

31

22

5

30

23

3

29

24

14

28

26

13

27

1

12

36

33

34

35

37

7

4

15

17

15

25

7

2

32

32


